

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 22013 OF 2025

Mohd. Nazim Umar SayedAPPELLANT

V/S

Ram Bai Fakir Rajbhar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11123 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22013 OF 2025

Mohd. Nazim Umar SayedPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Bai Fakir Rajbhar And Anr.RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 11122 OF 2025

In

First Appeal STAMP NO. 22013 OF 2025

Mohd. Nazim Umar SayedPETITIONER

V/S

Ram Bai Fakir Rajbhar And Anr.RESPONDENT

Mr Asutosh Shukla for Applicant

None for the Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. SATHAYE J

DATE : 18th August, 2025

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Applicant , stand over to 25/08/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)