

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 22013 OF 2025**

Mohd. Nazim Umar Sayed

...Appellant

**Versus**

Ram Bai Fakir Rajbhar And Anr.

...Respondents

\_\_\_\_\_  
*Mr. Ashutosh Shukla, Advocate for the Appellant.*  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.**

**DATE : January 19, 2026**

**P. C. :**

1. The matter has been called out after Court working hours.
2. Stand over to **18<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.**

**[SHARMILA U. DESHMUKH, J.]**